
27727 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27727 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR MAYSE 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 

NO. W-12-006-201, ALTON PARK PUMP STATION 

UPGRADE AND NEW FORCE MAIN, FOR AN INCREASED 

AMOUNT OF TWENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FIVE AND 54/100 DOLLARS ($20,925.54), FOR A 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 

HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

FIFTEEN AND 54/100 DOLLARS ($570,915.54), AND TO 

RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY OF TWENTY-

NINE THOUSAND SEVENTY-FOUR AND 46/100 DOLLARS 

($29,074.46). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Mayse Construction 

Company relative to Contract No. W-12-006-201, Alton Park Pump Station Upgrade and New 

Force Main, for an increased amount of $20,925.54, for a revised contract amount not to exceed 

$570,915.54, and to release the remaining contingency of $29,074.46. 

ADOPTED: December 3, 2013 

/mms 


